505440103 04/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5486904

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:						
			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
NIKOLAOS ADONIOS ADONAKIS					01/29/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	AXLET	AXLETECH INTERNATIONAL IP HOLDINGS, LLC				
Street Address:	1400 F	1400 ROCHESTER ROAD				
City:	TROY					
State/Country:	МІСНІ	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48083					
Property Type		Number		_		
		13095176		-		
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
•			ket@h2law.com		mann	
Correspondent Name: HOW		ARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC				
			WEST FOURTH STREET			
Address Line 4: ROY		ROY	AL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067			
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		060591.00361			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	OWREK:					
			SAMUEL J. HAIDLE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SAMUEL J. HAIDLE /Samuel J. Haidle/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:			/Samuel J. Haidle/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			/Samuel J. Haidle/ 04/23/2019			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ecorded_ ecorded_	_361# _361#	/Samuel J. Haidle/ 04/23/2019 page1.tif page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application - Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS I, NIKOLAOS ADONIOS ADONAKIS, residing at 6020 Silverbrook West, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48332, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

STRUT ASSEMBLY WITH AIR SPRING

WHEREAS, AXLETECH INTERNATIONAL IP HOLDINGS, LLC a Michigan limited liability corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the (400 Rocketter, 200 R

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said provisional patent application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to file any non-provisional patent applications and otherwise seek any patent in the United States claiming priority to said

1

provisional patent application, and the right to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said non-provisional patent application, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE that I, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said provisional patent application and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said foreign patent application where such procedure is proper, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and I do hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in said ASSIGNEE'S own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and do hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patent to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment; and

2

PATENT REEL: 048965 FRAME: 0354

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

20-2000 Date

Mr.

Nikolaos Adomios Adomakis

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

SAMUEL J. HAIDLE, ESQ. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483

RECORDED: 04/23/2019